
4/17/2024

4/17/2024



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1  Project # 24IFB14

 TABLE A: Force Account Work and Materials Placed into Stock             

LABOR HOURLY RATE HOURLY RATE

 TABLE B:  Contract Items:  
ADD  or 

(DEDUCT)

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST
OVERRUN/ 
UNDERRUN

RR-SM-001 EA $300.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $300.00 $300.00

RR-SM-002 EA $275.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $275.00 $275.00

RR-SM-003 LF $50.00 0.00 $0.00 20.00 20.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

RR-SM-004 LS $1,600.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00

RR-SM-005 EA $6,500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 1.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00

RR-510-16 LF $115.00 605.00 $69,575.00 20.00 625.00 $71,875.00 $2,300.00

RR-510-19 EA $5,200.00 1.00 $5,200.00 1.00 2.00 $10,400.00 $5,200.00

TOTALS $74,775.00 $91,950.00 $17,175.00

REMOVE 12" PVC WATERLINE

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR GATE VALVE-NOT INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE. LONG 
SLEEVE, MEGA LUGS

2" AIR RELEASE VALVE-REMOVE AND REPLACE ON 12" WATER LINE

12" PVC,C-900,DR-14 CLASS 200 WATER LINE INCLUDING TRACER WIRE, D.I. FITTING AND 
CONSTRUCTION STAKING
12" GATE VALVE BOX AND MARKER

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY REVISED NEW

REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE

REMOVE EXISTING AIR RELEASE VALVE

SONTERRA MUD WATER LINE



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

  1.  Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E 

1B. Other

  2.  Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

       (unforeseeable) 2B. Unavailable material

2C. New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation

2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)

2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature

2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)

2I. Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)

2J. Other

  3.  County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)

3B. Public relations improvement

3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding

3D. Achievement of an early project completion

3E. Reduction of future maintenance

3F. Additional work desired by the County

3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies

3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction

3I. Implementation of improved technology or better process

3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)

3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision

3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County

3M. Other

  4.  Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment

4B. Third party requested work

4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)

4D. Other

  5.  Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan

5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work

5C. Payment for Partnering workshop

5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor

5E. Other

  6.  Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)

6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)

6C. Utilities not clear

6D. Other



Williamson County Road Bond Program 
 

CR 332 
Williamson County Project No. 24IFB14 

 
Change Order No. 1 
Reason for Change 

 
This Change Order compensates the Contractor for removing and replacing an existing 
Sonterra 12-inch valve that would not close properly. In order to perform the shut down 
for the new 12-inch tie-in, Sonterra requested that the valve be replaced while the water 
is shut down for the new tie-in. There was also a 2-inch Air Release Valve in conflict with 
the location of the new tie-in that had to be removed and relocated.  This work was 
requested by Sonterra MUD and its 100% reimbursable. 
 
The following new item will be added by this Change Order. 
 

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT 

RR-SM-001 REMOVE EXISTING GATE VALVE 1 EA 

RR-SM-002 REMOVE EXISTING AIR RELEASE VALVE 1 EA 

RR-SM-003 REMOVE 12” PVC WATER LINE 20 LF 

RR-SM-004 ADDITIONAL MATERIAL REQUIRED FOR GATE VALVE-
NOT INCLUDED IN UNIT PRICE, LONG SLEEVE, MEGA 

LUGS 

1 LS 

RR-SM-005 2” AIR RELEASE VALVE-REMOVE AND REPLACE ON 12” 
WATER LINE 

1 EA 

  
This Change Order results in a net increase of $17,175.00 to the Contract amount, for an 
adjusted Contract total of $2,562,520.00. The original Contract amount was 
$2,545,345.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to date, $17,175.00 has been 
added to the Contract, resulting in a 0.67% net increase in the overall Contract cost. As 
a result of this Change Order, zero (0) days will be added to the contract. 
 
 
HNTB Corporation 
 
 
Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E. 
 






